Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Yacht
Fiona
Childs Play
Bill O'Sail
Alexis
Isabel

Porthaethwy

Lola

Toms Thumb

Phoenix

Yacht
Hopewell
Calypso
Wee Barkie
Genesta
Celeste
Carouse

Class
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat

Class
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat

44th Vintage Yacht Regatta 2019

Queensland Cruising Yacht Club

Results are final as of 16:11 on August 4, 2019

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A

Sail Number

Q39

1213

C1
7

124
2

TC symbol on sail.

C3

C4

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Sail Number
CY5
N/A
MB214
RQ 28
M669
32

Open Boat Division

Name

Jesse Dobie
Jayson Jenkinson

David Miller

Sandy Grant

bruce legg

Detlef Bauer & Tim Spencer
Tim Robinson

Paul Vivian

David Kirchoffer

Name

Michael Shannon
Raymond Bissett

Tom Weiss

James Chilman

Paul Driver

Michael Franklin

Handicap Race One

0.975
0.9
0.85
0.865
0.807
0.85
0.74
0.85
0.85

Small Keel Boat Division

Handicap Race One

0.78
0.827
0.672

0.89

0.85
0.731

Race Two Race Three Race Four
3 3 1 1
2 2 3 2
4 1 2 6
6 4 5 3
1 9 10.0 DNC 4
7 6 6 5
9 8 4 7
5 7 10.0 DNC 10.0 DNC
8 5 10.0 DNC 10.0 DNC
Race Two Race Three Race Four
1 3 2 1
3 1 1 4
2 4 5 3
4 2 3 7.0 DNC
5 5 4 2
7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC

Total

8

9
13
18
24
24
28
32
33

Total
7
9
14
16
16
28

Nett
8
9

13
18
24
24
28
32
33

Nett
7
9

14
16
16
28



Vintage Division

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 13, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Yacht Class Sail Number Name Handicap RaceOne RaceTwo RaceThree Race Four Total Nett
1st Tequila Vintage 64 Joshua and Jonathan Walker 1.024 2 5 6 3 16 16
2nd Cherana Vintage 25 Dean Morse 1 10 7 1 1 19 19
3rd Pagan Vintage R18 Peter Kerr 1.037 7 1 4 7 19 19
4th Merry Mac Vintage 807 Tony Holm 0.925 9 2 3 8 22 22
5th  Joanne Brodie Vintage 1102 Dan deBuriatte 0.995 3 10 5 4 22 22
6th Skirmish Vintage 50 Tony Harland 0.995 6 3 8 6 23 23
7th Aphrodite Vintage 123 Frances Doolan 1 5 6 2 11 24 24
8th  Wraith of Odin Vintage CYC55 keith glover 1.19 11 4 9 2 26 26
9th Balamara Vintage WM240 John Richardson 0.945 4 11 10 5 30 30
10th Safona Vintage MH17 Stuart Stubbs 0.868 1 13 7 12 33 33
11th Laurabada Vintage 1 [one] Ivan Holm 0.945 13 8 12 9 42 42
12th Edelweiss Vintage 721 Josh Franklin 0.918 8 9 140 DNC 14.0DNC 45 45
13th Watakai Vintage w1 Brian Hunter 0.925 12 12 11 10 45 45

Navigation Trial Predicted Log

Place |Vessel Saturday Sunday Cumulative Points
Weighted |Penalty
Weighted Points |Penalty points Total points Points points Total points
1|September song 21.45 0 21.45 3000 0 3000 3021.45
2|St Helena 3000 0 3000 193.8 0 193.8 3193.8
3|Jamani 354.28 0 354.28 3000 0 3000 3354.28
4|Jewel 751.5 0 751.5 3000 0 3000 3751.5
4|Tom Thumb 3000 0 3000 3000 0 3000 6000




Best Presented Vintage Yacht
Best Presented Motor Vessel
Best Kept Gaff Rigged Yacht
Best Presented Small Yacht
Best Presented Wooden Spars
Best Presented Yacht Overall

Best Start of any Race

Smallest Boat to complete at least 3/4 of all races
Oldest Boat to complete at least 3/4 of all races
Best performance by a QCYC boat

Most Competitive yacht

Concours d'Elegance

Laurabada

St Helena
Lola

Aphrodite
Pagan

Wraith of Odin

Other Awards

Fiona

Lola

Wraith of Odin
Tequila
Tequila



Rank
1
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1
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Rank
1
2
3

Yacht
Isabel
Childs Play
Fiona
Bill O'Sail

Toms Thiimh

Alexis

Porthaethwy

Phoenix
Lola

Yacht
Bill O'Sail
Childs Play
Fiona
Alexis
Phoenix

Porthaethwy
Toms Thumb

Lola
Isabel

Yacht
Fiona
Bill O'Sail
Childs Play

Class
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat

Onen Rnat
Open Boat

Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat

Class
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat

Class
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat

Race One - Open Boat Division - 03/08/2019 at 10.45

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Elapsed time, Time: 1055

Sail Number Name Handicap Elapsed
124 bruce legg 0.807 1:44:41

1213 Jayson Jenkinson 0.9 1:34:14

Q39 Jesse Dobie 0.975 1:30:59

C1 David Miller 0.85 1:48:46

C3 Pauil Vivian 085 1-51:39

7 Sandy Grant 0.865 1:50:53

2 Detlef Bauer & Tim Spencer 0.85 1:54:03

C4 David Kirchoffer 0.85 1:55:02

TC symbol on sail. Tim Robinson 0.74 2:18:21

Race Two - Open Boat Division - 03/08/2019 at 14:10

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Elapsed time, Time: 14:20:00

Sail Number Name Handicap Elapsed
C1l David Miller 0.851 0:41:00

1213 Jayson Jenkinson 0.95 0:36:45

Q39 Jesse Dobie 1.001 0:35:03

7 Sandy Grant 0.847 0:41:37

C4 David Kirchoffer 0.823 0:43:34

2 Detlef Bauer & Tim Spencer 0.827 0:46:45

C3 Paul Vivian 0.838 0:46:23

TC symbol on sail. Tim Robinson 0.698 0:55:48
124 bruce legg 0.854 0:47:36

Race Three - Open Boat Division - 04/08/2019 at 10.45

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1055

Sail Number Name Handicap Elapsed
Q39 Jesse Dobie 1.02 0:55:47

C1 David Miller 0.87 1:08:54
1213 Jayson Jenkinson 0.97 1:03:32

Corrected
1:24:29
1:24:49
1:28:43
1:32:27
1:34:54
1:35:55
1:36:57
1:37:47
1:42:23

Corrected
0:34:53
0:34:55
0:35:05
0:35:15
0:35:51
0:38:40
0:38:52
0:38:57
0:40:39

Corrected
0:56:54
0:59:57
1:.01:38

Points
1
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Lola
Alexis
Porthaethwy

Yacht
Fiona
Childs Play
Alexis
Isabel
Porthaethwy
Bill O'Sail
Lola

Yacht
Hopewell
Wee Barkie
Calypso
Genesta
Celeste

Yacht
Calypso
Genesta
Hopewell

Wee Barkie
Celeste

Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat

Class
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat
Open Boat

Class
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat

Class
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat

TC symbol on sail.

7
2

Tim Robinson
Sandy Grant

Detlef Bauer & Tim Spencer

0.683
0.862
0.811

1:40:17
1:21:39
1:32:19

Race Four - Open Boat Division - 04/08/2019

Sail Number

Q39
1213
7
124
2
c1

TC symbol on sail.

Name
Jesse Dobie

Jayson Jenkinson

Sandy Grant
bruce legg

Detlef Bauer & Tim Spencer

David Miller
Tim Robinson

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Elapsed time, Time: 13:20:00

Handicap Elapsed

1.046
0.978
0.847
0.822
0.788
0.882
0.674

0:53:19
1:03:41
1:14:06
1:18:07
1:25:32
1:17:06
1:42:17

1:08:30
1:10:23
1:14:52

Corrected
0:55:46
1:.02:17
1:02:46
1:04:13
1:07:24
1:08:00
1:08:56

Race One - Small Keel Boat Division - 03/08/2019 at 10.45

Sail Number

CY5
MB214
N/A
RQ 28
M669

Name
Michael Shannon
Tom Weiss
Raymond Bissett
James Chilman
Paul Driver

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Elapsed time, Time: 1055

Handicap Elapsed

0.78
0.672
0.827

0.89

0.85

1:51:14
2:19:06
1:59:38
1:52:44
2:02:07

Corrected
1:26:46
1:33:29
1:38:56
1:40:20
1:43:48

Race Two - Small Keel Boat Division - 03/08/2019 at 14:10

Sail Number

N/A
RQ 28
CY5
MB214
M669

Name
Raymond Bissett
James Chilman
Michael Shannon

Tom Weiss
Paul Driver

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Elapsed time, Time: 14:20:00

Handicap Elapsed

0.808
0.862
0.825
0.679
0.808

0:42:53
0:41:22
0:43:29
0:56:28
0:50:55

Corrected
0:34:39
0:35:39
0:35:52
0:38:20
0:41:08

Points
1
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Yacht
Calypso
Hopewell
Genesta
Celeste
Wee Barkie

Yacht
Hopewell
Celeste
Wee Barkie
Calypso

Yacht
Safona
Tequila

Joanne Brodie
Balamara
Aphrodite
Skirmish

Pagan

Edelweiss
Merry Mac
Cherana

Wraith of Odin
Watakai
Laurabada

Class
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat

Class
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat
Small Keel Boat

Class
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage

Race Three - Small Keel Boat Division - 04/08/2019 at 10.45

Sail Number
N/A
CY5

RQ 28
M669
MB214

Name
Raymond Bissett
Michael Shannon
James Chilman

Paul Driver
Tom Weiss

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1055

Handicap Elapsed

0.825
0.83
0.869
0.771
0.665

1:13:07
1:17:49
1:16:26
1:29:49
1:47:47

Race Four - Small Keel Boat Division - 04/08/2019

Sail Number
CY5
M669
MB214
N/A

Name
Michael Shannon
Paul Driver
Tom Weiss
Raymond Bissett

Handicap Elapsed

0.834

0.764

0.654
0.84

1:12:01
1:22:14
1:38:30
1:17:04

Race One - Vintage Division - 03/08/2019 at 10.45

Sail Number
MH17
64
1102
WM240
123
50
R18
721
807
25
CYC55
w1
1 [one]

Name
Stuart Stubbs

Joshua and Jonathan Walker

Dan deBuriatte
John Richardson
Frances Doolan
Tony Harland
Peter Kerr
Josh Franklin
Tony Holm
Dean Morse
keith glover
Brian Hunter
Ivan Holm

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time, Time: 1045

Handicap Elapsed

0.868
1.024
0.995
0.945
1
0.995
1.037
0.918
0.925
1
1.19
0.925
0.945

2:11:32
2:02:32
2:06:08
2:12:54
2:06:31
2:08:29
2:04:34
2:26:23
2:28:11
2:22:18
2:01:11
2:50:32
2:51:49

Corrected
1:00:19
1.04:35
1:06:25
1:09:15
1:11:41

Corrected
1:00:04
1:02:50
1:04:25
1.04:44

Corrected
1:54:10
2:05:28
2:05:30
2:05:35
2:06:31
2:07:50
2:09:11
2:14:23
2:17:04
2:22:18
2:24:12
2:37:45
2:42:22

Points
1
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2
3
4

Points
1

© 00 NO O WwWDN

T S N
W N PR O



Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

12
13

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Yacht
Pagan
Merry Mac
Skirmish
Wraith of Odin
Tequila
Aphrodite
Cherana
Laurabada
Edelweiss
Joanne Brodie
Balamara

W atakai
Safona

Yacht
Cherana
Aphrodite
Merry Mac
Pagan
Joanne Brodie
Tequila
Safona
Skirmish
Wraith of Odin
Balamara
Watakai
Laurabada

Class
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage

Class
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage

Race Two - Vintage Division - 03/08/2019 at 14:10

Sail Number

R18
807
50
CYC55
64
123
25
1 [one]
721
1102
WM240
w1

MH17

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time, Time: 14:10:00

Name
Peter Kerr 1.059
Tony Holm 0.911
Tony Harland 1.022
keith glover 1.138
Joshua and Jonathan Walker 1.064
Frances Doolan 1.034
Dean Morse 0.964
Ivan Holm 0.845
Josh Franklin 0.915
Dan deBuriatte 1.034
John Richardson 0.982
Brian Hunter 0.84
Stuart Stubbs 0.957

Handicap Elapsed

0:51:15
1:00:57
0:54:28
0:49:09
0:53:12
0:54:56
0:58:59
1:10:50
1:05:45
0:58:42
1:01:57
1:15:09
1:06:21

Race Three - Vintage Division - 04/08/2019 at 10.45

Sail Number

25
123
807
R18

1102
64
MH17
50
CYC55
WM240
W1
1 [one]

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1045

Name
Dean Morse 0.973
Frances Doolan 1.044
Tony Holm 0.928
Peter Kerr 1.089
Dan deBuriatte 1.017
Joshua and Jonathan Walker 1.076
Stuart Stubbs 0.925
Tony Harland 1.04
keith glover 1.156
John Richardson 0.965
Brian Hunter 0.814
Ivan Holm 0.835

Handicap Elapsed

1:43:24
1:41:28
1:55:41
1:38:39
1:46:43
1:40:56
1:58:03
1:46:14
1:35:51
1:58:46
2:28:15
2:36:04

Corrected
0:54:16
0:55:32
0:55:40
0:55:56
0:56:36
0:56:48
0:56:52
0:59:51
1:00:10
1:00:42
1:00:50
1:03:08
1:03:30

Corrected
1:40:36
1:45:56
1:47:21
1:47:26
1:48:32
1:48:36
1:49:12
1:50:29
1:50:48
1:54:37
2:00:41
2:10:19

Points

O©oO~NOOTA,WNER

R
(N =)

[
w N

Points
1

© 00N O WD

[ SN
N RO



Rank Yacht
1 Cherana
Wraith of Odin
Tequila
Joanne Brodie
Balamara
Skirmish
Pagan
Merry Mac
Laurabada
Watakai
Aphrodite
12 Safona
Www.gcyc.com.au
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Class
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage
Vintage

Race Four - Vintage Division - 04/08/2019

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time, Time: 13:10:00

Sail Number Name Handicap Elapsed
25 Dean Morse 0.992 1:10:15
CYC55 keith glover 1.155 1:02:25
64 Joshua and Jonathan Walker 1.079 1:09:29
1102 Dan deBuriatte 1.02 1:14:39
WM240 John Richardson 0.958 1:21:02
50 Tony Harland 1.04 1:15:09
R18 Peter Kerr 1.095 1:11:38
807 Tony Holm 0.933 1:24:48

1 [one] Ivan Holm 0.809 1:38:18
W1 Brian Hunter 0.8 1:43:17
123 Frances Doolan 1.053 1:18:47
MH17 Stuart Stubbs 0.927 1:29:56

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.1
www.sailwave.com

Corrected
1:09:41
1:12:05
1:14:58
1:16:09
1:17:38
1:18:09
1:18:26
1:19:07
1:19:31
1:22:38
1:22:58
1:23:22

Points
1
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http://vintageregatta.gcyc.com.au



http://www.qcyc.com.au/
http://http/vintageregatta.qcyc.com.au
http://http/vintageregatta.qcyc.com.au
http://http/vintageregatta.qcyc.com.au
http://http/vintageregatta.qcyc.com.au
http://http/vintageregatta.qcyc.com.au
http://http/vintageregatta.qcyc.com.au
http://http/vintageregatta.qcyc.com.au
http://http/vintageregatta.qcyc.com.au
http://http/vintageregatta.qcyc.com.au
http://http/vintageregatta.qcyc.com.au
http://http/vintageregatta.qcyc.com.au
http://www.sailwave.com/
http://www.sailwave.com/
http://www.sailwave.com/
http://www.sailwave.com/
http://www.sailwave.com/
http://www.sailwave.com/
http://www.sailwave.com/
http://www.sailwave.com/
http://www.sailwave.com/
http://www.sailwave.com/
http://www.sailwave.com/
http://www.sailwave.com/
http://http/vintageregatta.qcyc.com.au

